

Project: INLET REHAB PHASE II
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MATT WEISS
 Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 160,179.00
 Budget: \$ 165,000.00
 Letting Date: 05/31/18
 Time: 2:15PM

Big Al's
 Bidder: Contracting, Inc.
 1605 E. Cedar
 Address: Lane
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57103
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Bryan Wiseman
 General
 Bidder: Contracting
 Address: PO Box 2375
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57101-2375
 Phone No.: 605.940.2751

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1		SPECIAL MOBILIZATION PER LOCATION	EA	28	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	420	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,260.00
3	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 5,040.00
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	15	\$ 27.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00
5	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	28	\$ 13.50	\$ 378.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 504.00
6	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	165	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,155.00
7	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00
8		SPECIAL REMOVE INLET LID	EA	12	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00
9		SPECIAL REMOVE DROP INLET FRAME AND GRATE	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
10	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	65	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 780.00
11	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	35	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,000.00
12	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	7830	\$ 1.70	\$ 13,311.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 13,702.50
13	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	1568	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 7,526.40
14	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCED WARNING ARROW PANEL	DAY	18	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,160.00
15	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	LF	100	\$ 63.65	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
16	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	255	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,785.00
17	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
18	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	24	\$ 380.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 17,400.00
19	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE REMOVE AND RESET BAHNSON AVENUE	LF	150	\$ 1.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
20		SPECIAL CASTNGS TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS PER	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
21		SPECIAL LOCATION	EA	28	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 668.40	\$ 18,715.20
22		SPECIAL 9" CONCRETE INLET APRON	SY	65	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00
23		SPECIAL SITE RESTORATION	EA	28	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 7,896.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 153,961.00		Total Bid \$ 155,219.10	